10

11

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

Resolution No. 16-077

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2015-16 )
APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES )
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH ) RESOLUTION
ORGANIZATION 5620 IN THE AMOUNT OF )
$285,332 )

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health Organization 5620 will receive
$285,332 as an Operating Transfer In from the Special Revenue Fund 0080,
Subclass 17351, Contingency Fines & Penalties Fund Org 1151; and

WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2015-16 adopted
appropriations and estimated revenues of the Department of Public Health Org
5620; and

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the
appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-
Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2015-16
Department of Public Health Org 5620 as follows:

FUND 0001 General Fund

SUBCLASS 10000
ORGANIZATION 56201693 EMS-Communication System

7000 — SERVICES & SUPPLIES
ACCOUNT 7309 Computer Service Software $145,610
ACCOUNT 7385 Small Tools & Instruments $13,541

ACCOUNT 7345 Facility Operation & Maintenance $12,034



lcraft
Typewritten Text
Resolution No. 16-077


10

11

12

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES $171,185

8300 — EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM 91228 Dispatch Consoles (6)-New $114,147
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $114.147
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $285,332

BE |IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 2015-

16 Public Health Org 5620 be increased as follows:

FUND 0001 General Fund

SUBCLASS 10000

ORGANIZATION 56201693 EMS-Communication System

ACCOUNT 5957 Operating Transfers In $285,332
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES $285,332

Approved as to Accounting Form:
Vicki Crow, C.P.A.
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector

By _(Ple ECee A

Vi




O 00 ~N O O AN A

N N N N N D DM DD a2
O ~N O O PR WON a0 O 00N OO Ol WwWw N -~ O

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the
Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 1% day of March, 2016, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Mendes, Pacheco, Perea, Poochigian
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

G by P L
Ernest Buddy Mendes
CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:
BERNICE E. SEIDEL
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

: v
By /& (31 C,\J_{r\t—
Deputy
Agenda No. 41

Resolution No. 16-077






