- 1							
1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS						
2	OF THE						
3	COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
4							
5	IN THE MATTER (	DE INCREA	ASING THE FY 2015-16	)			
6	APPROPRIATION	S AND ES	TIMATED REVENUES	)	ESOLUTION		
7	IN THE DEPARTM ORGANIZATION 5			)	LSOLOTION		
8	\$285,332			)			
9	WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health Organization 5620 will receive						
10	\$285,332 as an Operating Transfer In from the Special Revenue Fund 0080,						
11							
12	Subclass 17351, Contingency Fines & Penalties Fund Org 1151; and						
13	WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2015-16 adopted						
14	appropriations and estimated revenues of the Department of Public Health Org						
15	5620; and						
16 17	WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the						
18	appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;						
19	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-						
20	Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2015-16						
21	Department of Public Health Org 5620 as follows:						
22	FUND	0001	General Fund				
23	SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	10000 56201693	EMS-Communication	System			
24	7000 – SERVICES & SUPPLIES						
25	ACCOUNT	7309	Computer Service Softv	vare	\$145,610		
26			•		,		
27	ACCOUNT	7385	Small Tools & Instrume		\$13,541		
28	ACCOUNT	7345	Facility Operation & Ma	intenance	\$12,034		

1	TOTAL SERVICES	<u>\$171,185</u>				
2	8300 – EQUIPMENT					
3	PROGRAM	91228	Dispatch Consoles (6)-New	\$114,147		
4	TOTAL EQUIPMENT \$114,147					
5	TOTAL APPROPR	IATIONS		<u>\$285,332</u>		
6						
8	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 2015-					
9	16 Public Health Org 5620 be increased as follows:					
10	FUND	0001	General Fund			
11		10000 56201693	EMS-Communication System			
12	ACCOUNT	5957	Operating Transfers In	\$285,332		
13	TOTAL ESTIMATE	D REVENU	JES	<u>\$285,332</u>		
15						
16	Approved as to Accounting Form:					
17	Vicki Crow, C.P.A. Auditor-Controller/	Treasurer-T	ax Collector			
18	By Cols ECo	eefe				
19		O				
20						
21						
22						
23						
25						
26						
27						
1	1					

1	THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the					
2	Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of March, 2016, to-wit:					
3	AYES:	Supervisors Borgeas, Mendes, Pacheco, Perea, Poochigian				
4	NOES:	None				
5	ABSENT:	None				
6						
7		Ernest Buddy Mendes				
8	ATTEOT	CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors				
9	ATTEST: BERNICE E. SEIDEL Clerk, Board of Supervisors					
10						
11	4	<b>`</b>				
12	By Charles					
13	Deputy					
14	Agenda No. 41					
15	Resolution No. 16-077					
16						
17						
18						
19						
20	i					
21						
22						
23						
	1					